CONTACT RATING – (POWER/PILOT MAX.)
125VAC 208VAC 250VAC 277VAC 480VAC 600VAC
Full Load Amps (FLA) 13.8 7.6 6.9 6.0 3.0 3.0
General Use Amps 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 10.0 —
Locked Rotor Amps (LRA) 82.8 45.6 41.4 36.0 18.0 15.0
Horsepower 3/4 3/4 3/4 3/4 3/4 —
Pilot Duty — — — 831 VA 125 VA —
Resistive — — — — 12.5 —

Inrush Power 21.5 VA Max.
3/19/13
RELAY ORDERING INFORMATION
ZC9034 Series
3/19/13
MECHANICAL DATA
ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
RELAY
MODEL
COIL VOLTAGE
(CONTACTS)
POLE
CONFIGURATION FORM
ZC9034 0 - 24   VAC (Pwr/Pwr) Blank - DP (double pole) Double Pole
1 - 120 VAC (Pwr/Pwr) SP     - SP (single pole) Blank - DPDT - N.O., N.C.
2 - 240 VAC (Pwr/Pwr) 2A     - DPST - N.O.
3 - 24   VAC (Pwr/Pilot)* 2B     - DPST - N.C.
4 - 120 VAC (Pwr/Pilot)* 2AB   - DPST - Pole 1-2-3 N.O
5 - 240 VAC (Pwr/Pilot)*                      - Pole 4-5-6 N.C
6 - 24   VAC (Pilot/Pilot)
7 - 120 VAC (Pilot/Pilot) Single Pole (1-2-3)
8 - 240 VAC (Pilot/Pilot) Blank - SPDT - N.O., N.C.
1A     - SPST - N.O.
1B     - SPST - N.C.
ZC9034                                3                                   SP                   -                   1A
*Power Terminals 1-2-3, Pilot Terminals 4-5-6